

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6970-6971/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2005 in WP No.9784/2004 & WP No.9846/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M/S.HARSHA CONSTRUCTIONS-ENGG.CONTRACTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER, HYDERABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. M.V.K. Moorthy,Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia,Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit a  
nd two

weeks thereafter for rejoinder. Put up after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD

WAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER