

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6970-6971/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2005 in WP No. 9784/2004 & WP No. 9846/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S.HARSHA CONSTRUCTIONS-ENGG.CONTRACTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER, HYDERABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/10/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr.R.Sundervardhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr.Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As the pleadings are complete, put up for final disposal after three weeks.

Mr. Rao, learned senior counsel states that an application praying for leave to file

additional affidavit annexing therewith additional documents shall be filed.

ardwaj) (Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bh

Court Master